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No. ol Shoep 011

May 31, April 30,
1890. 1831.

Boyd, W., Waimatuku
Brass, James, Wallacetown
Bridge, Jamee, Invercargill
Britlon, Thomas, Mabel Bush
Brookie, William, Benmore
Brook, John, Wright's Bush
Brotherton, II., Otatara,Invereargill
Brown, Andrew, Waituna
Brown, G. G.,Roslyn Bash
Brown, George, Waikiwi (Inrercargill)
Brown, Or. S.,Wallacetown
Brown, John, Isla Bank
Brown, T. T., Forest Hill, Winton
Brunton, James, Wallacetown
Bunn, Ernest, Hampton, Balfour
Burke, Patrick, Hedgehope
Bute], George, Riversdale
Butler, Charles, Gap Road, Winton
Butler, James, Balfour
Butler, William, llokonui
Buxton, Henry, Ryal Bush
Caithness, Alexander, Mataura
Calvert, F. G.,Roslyn Bush
Calvert, Francis, Roslyn Bush
Cameron, Alexander,Ryal Bush
Cameron, Mrs. Mary, Fassifern, Lochiel
Campbell Brothers, Mable Bush
Campbell, Murdoch, Gore
Capil, C. W., Dipton
Carmiehael, A. and A., Wallacetown
Carnie,Mrs. Elizabeth, Wyndham
Carroll,T. R., Otama Bridge
Carter,Robert, Lochiel
Cassels, John, Winton
Casserley, Martin, Limehilla
Casey, Patrick, Balfour
Caufield, Daniel, Grove Bush
Chrystal, Andrew, Lochiel
Clark, Charles, Lochiel
Clark, David, Ryal Bush
Clark, James, Stewarton, Ryal Bush
Claro, S. and C, Green Hills, Invereargill ...
Clifford, Mrs. Mary, Opio
Cochran, William, Waianiwa
Cochrano, Alexander, Lochiel
Cockburn, John, Spar Bush, Waianiwa
Collie, James, Winton
Collins, Frank, Wendonside
Colyer, Mrs. Jessie, Awarua, Invereargill ...
Conaglian, James, Balfour
Coomer, E. T., Charlton, Gore
Copenhagen, George, Hokonui
Corbitt, Edward, Forest Hill, Springhills ...
Cosier, Alfred, Birchwood, Edendale
Coster, C. F., South Hillend
Coster, John, Lochiel
Coster, J. S., South Hillend
Coster, J. and W., New River, Winton
Coupland, Robert, Kennington
Coutts, Louis, Gore
Cowan, Cuthbcrt, Benmore
Cowan, Robert, Limehills
Cowie, Andrew, Winton
Cowie, John, Winton
Cowie, William, Balfour
Cox, James, GroveBush
Cragie, James, South Hillend
Craig, Andrew, Dipton
Craig, John, Dipton
Crengle, John, Waianiwa
Crocket, John, Winton
Crow, Patrick, South Hillend
Crowe, William, Balfour
Curie, Robert, Broadfield, Riversdale
Curran, Michael, Waikiwi
Davidson, Duncan, Riversdale
Davidson, A. and J., Waimumu, Gore
Dawson, Alexander, Heddon Bush
Deegan, James, Winton ...
Deegan, Patrick, Limehills
Diack, Francis, Limehills
Dickson, Andrew, Balfour
Dickson, Robert, Gore .."

Dodd, William, Mabel Bush
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290 I
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300
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1680
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120
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390
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34

100 :
100

29
300
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34"
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980
775
192
.48
600
290
40
77

'5°
.395
142
258
240
370

1^59
140
295
83

400
2000
67969

77
400

80
■5°
207
188
100

37O
300
700
500
100
7°
84

100

300
Nil

47
166

1400
120

3300
3000

3000
5100

292

66

320
95

Nil
100 98

200

394
69

1100

150

47|
720

70
280
484
94

390
49° I

25
3*9° I

300
400
700
'74
700
490

84
343'

70
1400
490
246
71

190
196
128

Nil
35°
140
244
500
293

362
380
680
800

25
293

Nil
383

1 '95
490 1
322 j

90
207 :
28l I
500
200

300
45°
300
iS°
160
200
400

1000 (

192
200
133

No. of Sheep on

May81,
185)0.

April 3 J
1891.

Squires, John, River.-dale
Stalker,D., Redan, Edendale
Stewart, Alexander, Otama
Stewart, W. P., Otama
Stirling, Charles, Waikaia
Stirling, William, Wyndham
Strangman, J. C, Wyndham
Strover, Charles, Chatton
Styles, Henry, Waikaka
Styles, Jolin, Gore
3yme, Alexander, Gore
Fayles Bros., Wendon, Riversdale
Faylor, D., Waikaka Valley
I'liom, James, Gore
riiomas, Edwin, Tokanui Gorge
rhurstou, Mrs. M. A., Wendonside, Waikaia
rolmie, Hugh, Otaraia, and Bansend,Waipahi
rrotter, W. S., Robin Hood, Wyndham
rurnbull, John, Waikaka
rurnbull, W., Waikaia
rurner, William, Tokonui,
Valentine, W. H., Otaraia
Vernon, E. S., Erne Hill, Wyndham
Waddell, John, Mataura
Waddell, William, Waikaka Valley
Walker, Jolm, Glenary. Waikaia
Walker, J., Wyndham View, Wyndham
Walker, William, Otama
Ward, A. R., Tuturau, Malaura
Warden, Henry, Mataura
WatsoTi, Joseph, Klversdale
Watt,James, Pyramid Riding, Mandeviile ...
Watt, William, Pyramid Riding, Mandeville
Weatherburn, William, Kaiwera
White, James, Wendon, Riversdale
Whiteiield, Gavin, Waikaka Valley
Williamson, Alexander, Waikaka
Williamson, James, Mataura
Wilson, John, Chatton
Wilson, Joseph,Wendonside
Wood Brothers, Brookaide, Wendonside
Wood, George, Gore
Woods, John, Wyndham
Wright, James, Tuturau, Mataura
'ifoung, Hugh, Pukerau
SToung, James, Mataura
foung, Robert, Wyndham

1109
760
39°
55°
350
39'
240
500
385

50
2 5O
800
3°

865
8yo
200

500

400
193
500
410

37
170
800

Nil

Z55
I 5O

3895
2738
1488
400
200

99
342

Nil

'50
2153
1700
300

170
IOO

638
220

970
240
94
95

600
380
58S

1600

354°
2125
4062

395
300
129

2122
1800
300

1 2412
100
100

1124
182
9.0
200

376
101
700
400
539

2700
■5°

Nil
382
500
110

Nil

99
342

1000

140
100
80

300"28
333>'66

140
300
100

(In Southland Subdivision).
Adamson, James, Mabel, Grove Bush
Allan, John, Ryal Bush
Allen, James, Benmore
Allen, T. W. Hokonui
Allison, Robert, Mataura
Anderson, David, Hokonui
Anderson, James, Edington, Wright's Bush
Andrews, Edward, Winton
Auld, David, Riversdale
Baird, William, Forest Hill, Lochiel
Baldy, Alfred, Ryal Bush
Barclay Brothers, Riversdale
Barker, Robert, Drummond
Barnett, Richard, Balfour
Barrett, Paul, Balfour
Barron, James, Riversdale
Barron, John, Wright's Bush
Barry, John, Mataura
Batchelor, Thomas, Longridge Village
Beaven, A., New River, Waianiwa
Bell, G. M.,Wantwood & Croydon,Mandeville
Bennett, M. II.L. Winton
Bennison, William, Dipton
Berry, Thomas, Hedgehope
Blakie, Andrew, Waianiwa
Blakie, J. D., Ryal Bush
Blakie, Peter, Ryal Bush
Blakie, Robert, RyalBush
Blakie, Walter, Ryal Bush
Blakie, William, Ryal Bush
Booth Brothers, Gore
Bowmar, C. R., Gore
Boyd, F. R., Erroldale, Waimatuku

359,°9'

200
100
162II

9 '800
1660
432
100
200

293
Nil

486
70

117
100
100

1000

46
1'37

30000

300'150
III
270
800

I273
600

20

300
360\&6
608

70
■65
200
140

1000

45
1526

31800
06

Nil230
100

850
500
300
500
35°
300
500
190
844

1200

500
300
740
360
250
300
202

1071
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